

Sonopant Dandekar Shikshan Mandali's SONOPANT DANDEKAR ARTS, V.S. APTE COMMERCE AND M.H. MEHTA SCIENCE COLLEGE, PALGHAR

Palghar, Dist. – Palghar, Pin – 401 404, E – Mail: sdsmcollege@yahoo.com

11-02-2020

Department of Commerce and Management Studies

NOTICE

Investor Awareness Forum

This is to inform you that the department of commerce and management are going to take a seminar on Investor Education Initiative in the form of Investor Awareness Forum on 14/02/2020 at BMS Nilkanth Hall.

Department of Commerce have launched Investor Education Initiative in the form of Investor Awareness Forum on the occasion of the Golden Jubilee year of our college as a part of corporate social responsibility

All students are encouraged to attend this workshop to make the most of this valuable learning opportunity.

Dr. Kiran Save Principal

PRINCIPAL Sonopant Dandekar Arts College, V.S. Apte Commerce College & M.H. Mehta Science College PALGHAR (W.R.) Dist. Palghar, Pin-401404

Department of Commerce and Management Studies Event Report

Event: Investor Education Initiative in the form of Investor Awareness Forum **Venue:** Sonopant Dandekar Arts, V.S. Apte Commerce and M.H. Mehta Science College, Palghar No. of Participants: 73 Data of Event: 14/02/2020

No. of Participants: 73 **Date of Event:** 14/02/2020

About the 'Investor Education Initiative in the form of Investor Awareness Forum":

In this era a very wide range of financial products are available in the market. For a common person it is very difficult to select the right financial product that suits one's financial plan and risk appetite. As a result we often make the wrong investment decision and our financial goals become an illusion.

Department of Commerce have launched Investor Education Initiative in the form of Investor Awareness Forum on the occasion of the Golden Jubilee year of our college as a part of corporate social responsibility

The official inauguration of this forum was done at the hands of Mr. Chandrashekhar Tilak, Executive Vice president of NSDL, on 14th February 2020. On this occasion, the head of the Commerce Department, Dr. Manish Deshmukh said that under this platform, the Commerce Department intends to create awareness among investors about the need for capital markets, mutual funds, other investment opportunities and financial and tax planning. Also through this platform, we have started the journey to educate and enlighten the investors by bringing in the necessary information from experts in various fields in collaboration with reputed organizations like BSE, NSE, SEBI, RBI, AMFI, Asset Management Companies, Mutual Funds, Investors Associations etc.

Treasurer Hitendra Shah, Secretary Atul Dandekar, Joint Secretary Jayant Dandekar and former Principal Dr. Arun Padhye, Principal Dr. Kiran Save, Administrative Supervisor Asst. Prof. Mahesh Deshmukh, teaching, non-teaching staff and students were present for the function.

Dr. Manish M. Deshmukh Head, Department of Commerce

Photos of the event:



1. Photo of the Investor Education Initiative in the form of Investor Awareness Forum event